

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-09:022 Version: 1 Name: Appropriate money for Legistar annual maintenance

contract

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2009 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/5/2009

Title: AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO COVER THE COST

OF LEGISTAR'S ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes: Budget amendment

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2009	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
4/23/2009	1	Finance & Administration Council	Recommended to Council	Pass

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO COVER THE COST OF LEGISTAR'S ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the correct amount was inadvertently left out of the 2009 budget, line item 318, Maintenance Contracts for the Office of City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, funds are needed to cover the annual Daystar Maintenance Agreement and Recovery Services contract for Legistar.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas hereby appropriates \$3,450.00 dollars to come from the General Fund, increasing line item 318, Maintenance Contracts to \$14,434.00 for the Office of City Clerk.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance being necessary for the financial continuity of the City of Jonesboro, there is hereby declared to be an emergency and this Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of May, 2009.